

|              |
|--------------|
| Sr. No. 01   |
| Regular List |

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

**CM No. 3719/2024 in**  
**FAO (D) No. 4/2024**

**M/S Epos Health India (P) Ltd.** ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate

**Vs.**

**Union Territory of J&K and Others** ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ab. Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG with  
Mr. Mohd Younis, Assisting Counsel for 1 to 3

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE** (through VC)

**ORDER**  
**22.08.2024**

**CM No. 3719/2024**

Mr. Ab. Rashid Malik, learned Sr. AAG appearing for the respondents  
1 to 3 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file objections.  
List on 12.09.2024.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**                      **(SANJEEV KUMAR)**  
**JUDGE**                                      **JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**22.08.2024**  
*ARIF*