

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE**

CM No. 3719/2024 in
FAO(D) No. 4/2024

M/S EPOS Health India Pvt. Ltd

..... appellant (s)

Through :- Mr. Shafqat Nazir Advocate.

V/s

UT of Jammu and Kashmir

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Furkan Sofi G.A.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the non-applicant/respondent seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file objections to the application seeking condonation of delay.

List on 15.10.2024.

Meanwhile, Mr. Nazir learned counsel appearing for the applicant/appellant shall provide copy of the paper book to the counsel opposite.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
19.09.2024.Sanjeev