

|                    |
|--------------------|
| Serial No. 4       |
| Regular Cause List |

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

FAO(D) 4/2024  
CM(3720/2024)

M/S Epos Health India (P) Limited (Now  
Ehi International Private Limited) ... Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA

**CORAM:**  
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

**ORDER**  
**07.02.2025**

Record from the trial Court has been received.  
Await appearance of the learned counsel for the appellant.  
List for consideration on 04.04.2025.

(SINDHU SHARMA) (SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE JUDGE

**SRINAGAR:**  
**07.02.2025**  
“Mir Arif”