

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(Through virtual mode)

FAO (D) No. 4/2024

M/S EPOS Health India (P) Ltd. (Now
EHI International Pvt. Ltd.)

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Heena Baqal, Advocate vice
Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
29.08.2025

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of Mr. Shafqat Nazir, learned counsel for the appellant on the ground that he is not available today due to some personal reasons.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on **10.10.2025**.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
29.08.2025
Vishal Sharma