

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

FAO(D) 4/2024 CM(3720/2024)

M/S EPOS HEALTH INDIA (P) LIMITED
(NOW EHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE
LIMITED)

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate with
Ms. Heena Baqal, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Naubahar Khan, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
28.11.2025

- 1. The matter could not be heard due to paucity of time.
- 2. Adjourned.
- 3. List on 20th February, 2026.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

28.11.2025
“Shahid Manzoor”