

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(through Virtual Mode)

FAO (D) No. 4/2024

M/s EPOS Health India (P) Ltd.
(Now EHI International Pvt. Ltd.)

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Heena Baqal, Advocate vice
Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Waseem Gul, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
06.03.2026

1. Pleadings in this case are complete.
2. List on 24.04.2026.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

Jammu:
06.03.2026
Shafqat